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Weekly Worship

Healing Farms Camp ABILITY, June 24-28

E Sund
9:0(;' gzdal;n&:zo, FPC had the privilege to host Camp ABILITY again this year. The campers visited Cypress Gardens
10:00 Worship Service as one of their day trips. The highlight of the week was a luncheon on Friday with family and friends.
10:00 Facebook Live The campers gave a performance and a video was shown of all the activities from the week.

11:00 Sunday School

Upcoming Events
Monday, July |

1:00 Prayers & Squares
1:00 Prayers & Granny Squares
1:00 Wildcat Bible Study
3:00 Visitation Ministry

Tuesday, July 2
11:00 Prayer Ministry
1:00 Staff Meeting

Wednesday, July 3
6:00 Youth

Thursday, July 4
Office Closed

July 8—July 12
Vacation Bible School

Tuesday, July 9

1 1:00 Prayer Ministry
1:00 Staff Meeting
1:00 Soup Kitchen
5:30 SPF Meeting

Wednesday, July 10
6:00 Youth

Sunday, July 14
11:15 New Members Class

Monday, July 15
1:00 Prayers & Squares
1:00 Prayers & Granny Squares
1:00 Wildcat Bible Study

Tuesday, July 16
11:00 Prayer Ministry
1:00 Staff Meeting

Wednesday, July 17
6:00 Youth

Thursday, July 18
11:30 Ladies Luncheon

Sunday, July 21
11:15 New Members Class

Tuesday, July 23
11:00 Prayer Ministry
1:00 Staff Meeting
1:00 Soup Kitchen

Wednesday, July 24
6:00 Youth

Sunday, July 28
11:15 New Members Class

Tuesday, July 30
11:00 Prayer Ministry
1:00 Staff Meeting

Wednesday, July 31
6:00 Youth




FPC at the River Dogs Game, Friday, June 21
What fun we had! Hot dogs, pop corn and baseball!
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We extend Christian sympathy to Lisa Vidia and her family.
Lisa’s sister, Michele Reno, passed away on Wednesday, June |9.
:"..... It’s a Baby Girl-Congratulations to Cam and Larsen Willis on the birth of their
‘ ’ daughter, Amelia Kate. Baby Amelia Kate was born on Monday, June 24.

Welcome to our family little one.
To our wonderful church family: Thank you so much for all the prayers and support
for my sister Michele Reno these past few months. Thank you for the beautiful plant
in her memory. Our First Presbyterian Church is such a blessing to David and I.
God bless you all, Love Lisa and David Vidia

Commitment Report Budget for 2024 $495,184.00
June 23 Year to Date

Budget Offering $ 7,321.51 $ 270,331.91
Weekly Budget Requirements $ 11,081.37 $ 277,044.25

July Birthdays
2 Jerry Stuckey
5 Talley Propst

119 Aaleyah Baughn

10 Mary Louise Davis
I'l Jimmy Montgomery
12 Dale Harvey

|2 Owen Murchison
I3 Rodger Riddle

|4 Russell Brown

14 Ginny Doll

|4 Matthew Hoffer

[4 Jenna Livingston

|6 Nancy Douthwaite
|9 JoAnn Bryant

20 Gabriella Dunlap
20 Hall Harris

20 Cooper Scoonover
20 Jennifer Wadford

|21 James Brewer

2| Gina Faas

21| Loreli Faas

2| Haven Gooch
2| Kim Hoffer

26 Emma Livingston
26 Lydia Murchison
26 Lauren Orvin

27 Tony Dunlap

28 Mickey Smith

28 Faith Williams
29 Kathy Stehmeyer
30 Andrew Mims
31 Donna Davis

31| Sofia Ferez
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Soup & Instant
Mashed Potatoes for
the month of July
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»We willhaye one.combined

Sunday Worship Service
at 10 . through June and July.
We l resume two WOl'Shlp

' First Presbyterian Church
0 ) 419 West Main Street
First Moncks Corner, SC 2946

Presbyterian Phone (843) 761-8469
of MONCKs corner E-Mail: FirstPresbyt@homesc.com

Pastor
Timothy Scoonover

Editor
Sally Harvey

Our Mission: Making disciples who reach UP to God,

IN to one another, and OUT to the world!




